Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016, 10 February 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000045

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Flexible Funds

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice

Senator: Gallagher, Katy

Question:

a) How many organisations whose contracts expire June 30 have been advised that they will

not be receiving further funding?

b) Could we have a list of these organisations?

Answer:

a)  There are 45 grant recipients with contracts that expire in the six month period ending
30 June 2016 who have been advised that they will not be receiving further funding in
relation to the activities specified in those contracts.

b)  Ofthe 45 grant recipients mentioned above, 36 are individuals. The names of these

individuals have been withheld in accordance with provisions of the Privacy Act 1988.
The remaining 9 grant recipients are listed below.

AITEC Pty Ltd

Australian Advanced Physiotherapy Pty Ltd

CoHealth Ltd

Dr Michael Edwards Consultancy Pty Ltd ATF Trustee for the Edwards Family Trust

E.A.Guneratne Pty Ltd

Ellie Medical Centre Pty Ltd

Franks Investments Pty Ltd

Kandts Pty Ltd

University of Sydney




